HUMAN RESOURCES ACTION ITEMS FOR: November 21, 2023

CERTIFIED APPOINTMENT
MONSON, DONALD G, JR
SCHNABEL, PHEBE A
STEFFAN, KAITLYN J

CERTIFIED TEMP INC
SCHULLER, SUZANNE E

CERTIFIED LEAVE OF ABSENCE
ABRAHAM, ALAINAM
FINSTAD, CINDY C

CERTIFIED RESIGNATION
HEROLD, CHARLOTTE H
MONSON, DONALD G, JR

CERTIFIED RETIREMENT
KOLODGE, LISAE
PARO-STROTHER, DAWN R
TAALLERUD, MARY S

NON-CERT APPOINTMENT
ALLEN, STEPHANIE M
ANDERSON, KALEN M
ATELLA, LINDAJ
BOWLES, QUIENTIN D
BRICKSON, JESSICAA
BUTLER, ASHLEE N
BUTLER, ASHLEE N
DEHNKE, KAITLYN F
DUVALL, JACQUELINE E
ENGEN, MICHAEL A
FOX, DAVID J

GLEMBIN, TERI L
GREENBERG, JOSHUAD
JUGASEK, SAMANTHA J
LAUGER, RICHARD H
MCGUIRE, KYLIE M
MUNTER, ANTHONY P
PODGORSEK, MATTHEW R
RUNNELS, ROBERT O
SCHEER, ALICEM
SCHEER, ALICE M
SCHILING, ANNEMARIE C
SHATTO, MILLI
SNEDKER, ANGELAR
VARYVODOVA, OLGAF
VERSICH, RILEY A
VERSICH, RILEY A
WHITLOCK, NICHOLE E
WITTENBERG, FRANCES J
WODELE, AMELIAR

NON-CERT RESGINATION
ALLEN, STEPHANIE M
BLIX, JENNIFER L
DEGLER, HEATHER A
DILLON, ALLISON L
GULAN, SARAH J
HIETALA, JOSEPH M
JUGASEK, SAMANTHA J
MARUNICH, RENEE M
MISHCHENKO, YEVGENIIA

POSITION

FLOATING SUB TEACHER/MYERS-WILINS, (MA+45) IV 9 1.0
SPED SETTING Ill TEACHER/STOWE, (MA) IV 9 1.0,
FLOATING SUBSTITUTE TEACHER/MYERS-WILKINS, (BA)IIl 2 1.0, MONSON D. RESIGNED

POSITION

1/6 OVERLOAD

POSITION

GUIDANCE COUNSELOR/EAST
UNABLE TOWORK DUE TOMEDICAL CONDITION

POSITION

SCHOOL NURSE/DISTRICT WIDE
FLOATING SUB TEACHER/MYERS-WILKINS

POSITION

SPED SPEECH LANG PATHOLOGIST/LAURA MAC
GRADE 6 TEACHER/ORDEAN EAST
SWS ENGLISH TEACHER/ORDEAN-EAST MS

POSITION

HEALTH ASSISTANT/LPN PARA/DISTRICT WIDE, 32.5/38WKS, $25.08/HR, LIND J. RESIGNED
HOURLY DISHWASHER/STOWE, 10/38WKS, $13.00/HR.

HOURLY SUB MAIN./DISTRICT WIDE, 20/38WKS, $15.00/HR

SPED BW PARA/MYERS-WILKINS, 31.25/38WKS, $19.30/HR, MAKI M. TRANSFER
NUTRITIONAL SERVICE ASSISTANT/LESTER PARK, 17.5/38WKS, $15.22/HR

HOURLY MONITOR/PIEDMONT, 12.5/38WKS, $13.50/HR

SPED BW PARA/PIEDMONT, 31.25/38WKS, $18.30/HR, WINKELESKY D. TRANSFER
SUPERVISORY ASSISTANT PARAPROFESSIONAL/LINCOLN PARK, 32.5/38WKS, $18.53/HR
SPED PROGRAM PARA/LESTER PARK, 31.25/38WKS, $20.99/HR

TECH TUTOR PARA/EAST/40HRS/38WEEKS, $20.65/HR

ROUTE COORDINATOR/TRAINER/DISTRICT WIDE, 40/52WKS, $26.61/HR

TECHNICAL TUTOR PARA/EAST, 40/38WKS, $21.84/HR, LEONARD B. RETIRED

BUS DRIVER/TRANSPORTATION, 25/38WKS, $21.08/HR, TJADEN L. TERMINATED
KEYZONE SPED PARA/PIEDMONT, 15/38WKS, $19.30/HR, TEMP POSITION

NUTRITIONAL SERVICE ASSISTANT/LINCOLN PARK, 17.5/38WKS, $15.22/HR

ECSE PARAPROFESSIONAL/DISTRICT WIDE, 32.5/38WKS, $19.17/HR, BLIX J. RESIGNED
HOURLY MONITOR/LAKEWOOD, 20/38WKS, $15.00/HR

HOURLY MONITOR/LOWELL, 12.5/38WKS, $13.50/HR

SPED PROGRAM PARA/DENFELD, 32.5/38WKS, $20.46/HR, HURSEY K. RESIGNED
HOURLY MONITOR/PIEDMONT, 12.8/38WKS, $13.50/HR

SPED BW PARA/PIEDMONT, 31.25/38WKS, $19.30/HR, MARUNICH R. RESIGNED
COMMUNITY SCHOOLS COORDINATOR/DISTRICT WIDE, 50WKS, $1,211/WK, HOFFMAN C. RESIGNED
HOURLY MONITOR/PIEDMONT, 12.5/38WKS, $13.50/HR

SPED BW PARA/DENFELD, 32.5/38WKS, $20.36/HR, BELLARIO M. MEDICAL LEAVE
CUSTODIAN/CONGDON, 40/52WKS, $17.52/HR.

SPED STUDENT SPECIFIC PARA/LINCOLN PARK, 30/38WKS, $20.46/HR

RESCINDED RESIGNATION/TRANSFER TO LESTER PARK ES

SPED BW PARA/ORDEAN, 32.5/38WKS, $19.17/HR, DAWSON S. TRANSFER

HOURLY MONITOR/LAKEWOOD, 20/38WKS, $15.22/HR

DANCE TEAM ASST. COACH/DENFELD,

POSITION

HEALTH ASST. LPN PARA/ORDEAN-EAST

SPED ECSE PARA/DISTRICT WIDE

SPED PROG PARA SETTING 3/4 / CHESTER CREEK
SPECIAL SERVICES SUPERVISOR/DISTRICT WIDE
CULTURAL IMMERSION PROG PARA/LOWELL ES
CO-CURRICULAR HEAD FOOTBALL COACH/EAST
SPED CHILD SPECIFIC/PIEDMONT

SPED PROG PARA SETTING IlI/IV/PIEDMONT

SPED LPN PARA/EAST HS

EFFECTIVE DATES
10/3/2023
10/31/2023

11/3/2023 11/3/2023

EFFECTIVE DATES
12/9/2022 6/9/2023

EFFECTIVE DATES
12/05/2023 12/13/2023
09/30/2023 10/23/2023

EFFECTIVE DATES
10/27/2023
10/31/2023

EFFECTIVE DATES
06/30/2024
06/07/2024
06/07/2024

EFFECTIVE DATES
10/04/2023
10/04/2023
10/23/2023
11/06/2023
10/23/2023
10/10/2023
10/30/2023
10/30/2023
10/09/2023
10/16/2023
10/23/2023
11/01/2023
10/16/2023
10/16/2023
10/23/2023
11/06/2023
10/17/2023
10/02/2023
10/16/2023
10/04/2023
10/31/2023
11/06/2023
10/05/2023
10/12/2023
10/30/2023
10/23/2023
11/06/2023
11/06/2023
10/31/2023
10/09/2023

EFFECTIVE DATES
10/31/2023
10/31/2023
12/21/2023
10/18/2023
10/13/2023
10/20/2023
10/16/2023
10/25/2023
11/10/2023



MISHCHENKO, YEVGENIIA
SMITH, JESSICAD
VERSICH, RILEY A
WASHINGTON, EDITH E

NON-CERT PROMOTION
BENSON, DANE R
MCCRACKEN, CRYSTAL M

NON-CERT LEAVE OF ABSENCE
COOK, CHARLES W
ELSTAD, JODIR
MADOLE, ROBYN M
OZMUN, NANCY J
RITCHIE, JOSEPH H
SALISBURY, HANNAH J

RECINDED RESIGNATION

BUS HELPER/TRANSPORTATION

SPED CHILD SPECIFIC/LINCOLN PARK MS
COORD OF AMERICAN INDIAN EDU/DSC

POSITION

ISPECS/MYERS-WILKINS, SCHOOL OSSS/DW $$41,024
OSSS/SPECIAL SERVICES/ SPEC ED BW PARA/PIEDMONT, $19.83/HR L.LeischkeLEl

POSITION

HR MANAGER/DSC

CHILD NUTRITION ASSISTANT/LOWELL

SPECIAL ED PARAPROFESSIONAL/LESTER PARK
PRESCHOOL PARAPROFESSIONAL/STOWE
UNABLE TO WORK DUE TO MEDICAL CONDITION
SPED PARAPROFESSIONAL/ORDEAN EAST

11/10/2023
10/09/2023
10/26/2023
11/08/2023

EFFECTIVE DATES

10/30/2023

EFFECTIVE DATES

10/02/2023
11/10/2023
11/08/2023
10/23/2023
11/16/2023
09/29/2023

10/13/2023
11/17/2023
11/17/2023
11/20/2023
12/29/2023
10/13/2023



