## **HUMAN RESOURCES ACTION ITEMS FOR: November 21, 2023**

MISHCHENKO, YEVGENIIA SPED LPN PARA/EAST HS

HUMAN RESOURCES ACTION ITEMS I	FOR: November 21, 2023		
CERTIFIED APPOINTMENT	POSITION	EFFECTIVE DATES	
MONSON, DONALD G, JR	FLOATING SUB TEACHER/MYERS-WILINS, (MA+45) IV 9 1.0	10/3/2023	
SCHNABEL, PHEBE A	SPED SETTING III TEACHER/STOWE, (MA) IV 9 1.0,	10/31/2023	
STEFFAN, KAITLYN J	FLOATING SUBSTITUTE TEACHER/MYERS-WILKINS, (BA)III 2 1.0, MONSON D. RESIGNED	11/3/2023	11/3/2023
CERTIFIED TEMP INC	POSITION	EFFECTIVE DATES	
SCHULLER, SUZANNE E	1/6 OVERLOAD	12/9/2022	6/9/2023
CERTIFIED LEAVE OF ABSENCE	POSITION	EFFECTIVI	E DATES
ABRAHAM, ALAINA M	GUIDANCE COUNSELOR/EAST	12/05/2023	12/13/2023
FINSTAD, CINDY C	UNABLE TOWORK DUE TOMEDICAL CONDITION	09/30/2023	10/23/2023
CERTIFIED RESIGNATION	POSITION	EFFECTIVI	E DATES
HEROLD, CHARLOTTE H	SCHOOL NURSE/DISTRICT WIDE	10/27/2023	
MONSON, DONALD G, JR	FLOATING SUB TEACHER/MYERS-WILKINS	10/31/2023	
CERTIFIED RETIREMENT	POSITION	EFFECTIVI	E DATES
KOLODGE, LISA E	SPED SPEECH LANG PATHOLOGIST/LAURA MAC	06/30/2024	
PARO-STROTHER, DAWN R	GRADE 6 TEACHER/ORDEAN EAST	06/07/2024	
TAALLERUD, MARY S	SWS ENGLISH TEACHER/ORDEAN-EAST MS	06/07/2024	
NON-CERT APPOINTMENT	POSITION	EFFECTIVE DATES	
ALLEN, STEPHANIE M	HEALTH ASSISTANT/LPN PARA/DISTRICT WIDE, 32.5/38WKS, \$25.08/HR, LIND J. RESIGNED	10/04/2023	
ANDERSON, KALEN M	HOURLY DISHWASHER/STOWE, 10/38WKS, \$13.00/HR.	10/04/2023	
ATELLA, LINDA J	HOURLY SUB MAIN./DISTRICT WIDE, 20/38WKS, \$15.00/HR	10/23/2023	
BOWLES, QUIENTIN D	SPED BW PARA/MYERS-WILKINS, 31.25/38WKS, \$19.30/HR, MAKI M. TRANSFER	11/06/2023	
BRICKSON, JESSICA A	NUTRITIONAL SERVICE ASSISTANT/LESTER PARK, 17.5/38WKS, \$15.22/HR	10/23/2023	
BUTLER, ASHLEE N	HOURLY MONITOR/PIEDMONT, 12.5/38WKS, \$13.50/HR	10/10/2023	
BUTLER, ASHLEE N	SPED BW PARA/PIEDMONT, 31.25/38WKS, \$18.30/HR, WINKELESKY D. TRANSFER	10/30/2023	
DEHNKE, KAITLYN F	SUPERVISORY ASSISTANT PARAPROFESSIONAL/LINCOLN PARK, 32.5/38WKS, \$18.53/HR	10/30/2023	
DUVALL, JACQUELINE E	SPED PROGRAM PARA/LESTER PARK, 31.25/38WKS, \$20.99/HR	10/09/2023	
ENGEN, MICHAEL A	TECH TUTOR PARA/EAST/40HRS/38WEEKS, \$20.65/HR	10/16/2023	
FOX, DAVID J	ROUTE COORDINATOR/TRAINER/DISTRICT WIDE, 40/52WKS, \$26.61/HR	10/23/2023	
GLEMBIN, TERI L	TECHNICAL TUTOR PARA/EAST, 40/38WKS, \$21.84/HR, LEONARD B. RETIRED	11/01/2023	
GREENBERG, JOSHUA D	BUS DRIVER/TRANSPORTATION, 25/38WKS, \$21.08/HR, TJADEN L. TERMINATED	10/16/2023	
JUGASEK, SAMANTHA J	KEYZONE SPED PARA/PIEDMONT, 15/38WKS, \$19.30/HR, TEMP POSITION	10/16/2023	
LAUGER, RICHARD H	NUTRITIONAL SERVICE ASSISTANT/LINCOLN PARK, 17.5/38WKS, \$15.22/HR	10/23/2023	
MCGUIRE, KYLIE M	ECSE PARAPROFESSIONAL/DISTRICT WIDE, 32.5/38WKS, \$19.17/HR, BLIX J. RESIGNED	11/06/2023	
MUNTER, ANTHONY P	HOURLY MONITOR/LAKEWOOD, 20/38WKS, \$15.00/HR	10/17/2023	
PODGORSEK, MATTHEW R	HOURLY MONITOR/LOWELL, 12.5/38WKS, \$13.50/HR	10/02/2023	
RUNNELS, ROBERT O	SPED PROGRAM PARA/DENFELD, 32.5/38WKS, \$20.46/HR, HURSEY K. RESIGNED	10/16/2023	
SCHEER, ALICE M	HOURLY MONITOR/PIEDMONT, 12.8/38WKS, \$13.50/HR	10/04/2023	
SCHEER, ALICE M	SPED BW PARA/PIEDMONT, 31.25/38WKS, \$19.30/HR, MARUNICH R. RESIGNED	10/31/2023	
SCHILING, ANNEMARIE C	COMMUNITY SCHOOLS COORDINATOR/DISTRICT WIDE, 50WKS, \$1,211/WK, HOFFMAN C. RESIGNED	11/06/2023	
SHATTO, MILLI	HOURLY MONITOR/PIEDMONT, 12.5/38WKS, \$13.50/HR	10/05/2023	
SNEDKER, ANGELA R	SPED BW PARA/DENFELD, 32.5/38WKS, \$20.36/HR, BELLARIO M. MEDICAL LEAVE	10/12/2023	
VARYVODOVA, OLGA F	CUSTODIAN/CONGDON, 40/52WKS, \$17.52/HR.	10/30/2023	
VERSICH, RILEY A	SPED STUDENT SPECIFIC PARA/LINCOLN PARK, 30/38WKS, \$20.46/HR	10/23/2023	
VERSICH, RILEY A	RESCINDED RESIGNATION/TRANSFER TO LESTER PARK ES	11/06/2023	
WHITLOCK, NICHOLE E	SPED BW PARA/ORDEAN, 32.5/38WKS, \$19.17/HR, DAWSON S. TRANSFER	11/06/2023	
WITTENBERG, FRANCES J	HOURLY MONITOR/LAKEWOOD, 20/38WKS, \$15.22/HR	10/31/2023	
WODELE, AMELIA R	DANCE TEAM ASST. COACH/DENFELD,	10/09/2023	
NON-CERT RESGINATION	POSITION	EFFECTIVI	E DATES
ALLEN, STEPHANIE M	HEALTH ASST. LPN PARA/ORDEAN-EAST	10/31/2023	
BLIX, JENNIFER L	SPED ECSE PARA/DISTRICT WIDE	10/31/2023	
DEGLER, HEATHER A	SPED PROG PARA SETTING 3/4 / CHESTER CREEK	12/21/2023	
DILLON, ALLISON L	SPECIAL SERVICES SUPERVISOR/DISTRICT WIDE	10/18/2023	
GULAN, SARAH J	CULTURAL IMMERSION PROG PARA/LOWELL ES	10/13/2023	
HIETALA, JOSEPH M	CO-CURRICULAR HEAD FOOTBALL COACH/EAST	10/20/2023	
JUGASEK, SAMANTHA J	SPED CHILD SPECIFIC/PIEDMONT	10/16/2023	
MARUNICH, RENEE M	SPED PROG PARA SETTING III/IV/PIEDMONT	10/25/2023	
MISHCHENKO, YEVGENIIA	SPED LPN PARA/EAST HS	11/10/2023	

11/10/2023

MISHCHENKO, YEVGENIIARECINDED RESIGNATION11/10/2023SMITH, JESSICA DBUS HELPER/TRANSPORTATION10/09/2023VERSICH, RILEY ASPED CHILD SPECIFIC/LINCOLN PARK MS10/26/2023WASHINGTON, EDITH ECOORD OF AMERICAN INDIAN EDU/DSC11/08/2023

NON-CERT PROMOTION POSITION EFFECTIVE DATES

BENSON, DANE R ISPECS/MYERS-WILKINS, SCHOOL OSSS/DW \$\$41,024

SALISBURY, HANNAH J

SPED PARAPROFESSIONAL/ORDEAN EAST

MCCRACKEN, CRYSTAL M OSSS/SPECIAL SERVICES/ SPEC ED BW PARA/PIEDMONT, \$19.83/HR L.LeischkelEI 10/30/2023

NON-CERT LEAVE OF ABSENCE **POSITION EFFECTIVE DATES** COOK, CHARLES W HR MANAGER/DSC 10/02/2023 10/13/2023 CHILD NUTRITION ASSISTANT/LOWELL ELSTAD, JODI R 11/10/2023 11/17/2023 MADOLE, ROBYN M SPECIAL ED PARAPROFESSIONAL/LESTER PARK 11/08/2023 11/17/2023 PRESCHOOL PARAPROFESSIONAL/STOWE OZMUN, NANCY J 10/23/2023 11/20/2023 UNABLE TO WORK DUE TO MEDICAL CONDITION RITCHIE, JOSEPH H 11/16/2023 12/29/2023

09/29/2023

10/13/2023